1000	RE: Document ID No. 1025123243				
2 V (0 \ 03-0	2-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595 \ (Rev. 10/02)	2-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10260	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 10268 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	1934 riginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Rolf Engelhard OR	Name: RCT Technologies, L.L.C.				
Life Spring Limited Partnership					
(SEE ACCOMPANYING LETTER FOR EXPLANATION))	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	400 P				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 400 Prescott Lakes Parkway				
Other					
	City: Prescott State: AZ Zip: 86301				
07/18/2003	OldicZip.				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,266,215				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:Patricia E. Nolan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ previously paid				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Polese Pietzsch Williams Nolan	C. Boposic account Humber.				
	PR				
2702 N. Third Street, Suite 3000					
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004	27 M				
DO NOT USE	THE CDACE				
9. Signature.					
() the second of the second o					
Patricia E. Nolan Status Lot 2/20/04					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0858

POLESE, PIETZSCH, WILLIAMS & NOLAN PUBLIC RECORDS

A Professional Association ATTORNEYS 2003 JUL 28 AM II: 13

FINANCE SECTION

2702 North Third Street Suite 3000 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4607

Facsimile: e-mail addr

Telephone: (602) 280-1500 Facsimile: (602) 279-5107 e-mail address: nolan@ppwn.com

PATRICIA E. NOLAN

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, 3rd Floor P. O. Box 1415 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Re: Patent No. 5,266,215

Dear Sirs:

July 25, 2003

File No. 5838.15

The above-referenced patent has been assigned to my client, RCT Technologies, L.L.C.

Enclosed are two Assignments with regard to this patent. There are two assignments because of some confusion with regard to the current owner of the patent. The online records of the PTO indicate that Rolf Englehard is the owner. However, he believes he has previously recorded an Assignment of the subject patent to Life Spring Limited Partnership. As such, there is an Assignment from Mr. Engelhard directly to RCT Technologies as well as an Assignment from Life Spring Limited Partnership to RCT Technologies.

Please file and process the Assignment from whichever owner (either Mr. Engelhard or Life Spring) your records show to be the current owner. The other can be destroyed or returned to me (however you choose).

Also enclosed is a completed "Credit Card Payment Form" authorizing the PTO to charge the required \$40.00 fee to my MasterCard. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerel

07/30/2003 LIWELLER 00000205 5266215

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PEN/pm Enclosures Patricia E. Nolan

U:\Corpdocs\L\Lamb Ted\RCT\PTO Ltr-5,266,215.doc

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0859

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, ROLF ENGELHARD of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in WATER PURIFICATION UNIT, No. 5,266,215, dated NOVEMBER 30, 1993; and whereas patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent, and

Whereas, RCT TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 400 PRESCOTT LAKES PARKWAY, City of PRESCOTT, State of ARIZONA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of July,	2003, at Prescot	it, Arizona.	
		Rolf E	MM ()	u od
State of ARIZONA)			
County of Havrage) : ss			
Before me personally	y appeared said	Roff Engl	elhard	_ and acknowledge
the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act	and deed this	18 day of J	-uh,
2003.			_	
SEAL	Notary Public State of Arizona Yavapai County Blasita Rodriguez Expires September 15, 2004		Blast (Notary	Soduar. Public)

10

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, LIFE SPRING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, hereinafter referred to as "patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in WATER PURIFICATION UNIT, No. **5,266,215**, dated NOVEMBER 30, 1993; and whereas patentee is now the sole owner of said Patent, and

Whereas, RCT TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. of PRESCOTT, ARIZONA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 400 PRESCOTT LAKES PARKWAY, City of PRESCOTT, State of ARIZONA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ____ day of July, 2003, at Prescott, Arizona.

CHE SPRING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Roll Engelhard, President Of Entech International Corporation.

General Partner

State of ARIZONA

County of Valapa

Before me personally appeared said Koff Enge hand the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 day of

: ss

and acknowledge

2003.

Notary Public State of Arizona Yavapai County Blasita Rodriguez

Expires September 15, 2004

SEAL

U:\Corpdocs\L\Lamb Ted\RCT\PatentAssign#8.doc

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 015027 FRAME: 0861